SN e ) 2 B

PARTS L1 ST

B C 2 0 0O

1990. 9,




FP -2

H TR,
CONTENTS

MAIN BODY-- e [ ~9
GEAR CASE-————e . 3~ 4
ENGINE “““““““““““““““““““““““““ 5/_"10




1-BC200 & # MAIN BODY




RpEgEs i Had& s il i A i %2 fi *#®
Ref. No Paris No. Parts Name Qiy Remarks

1-1 1347052 BC200 BC200 1

1-2 (2168928 Rorwif4hy =2h4A Quier Transmission Pipe 1

-3 {2456567 7T FoP7y Inner Transmission Pipe 1

-4 12155321k 4=3FY Grip 1

-5 (2159832 U—Foq1+ Lead Wire L {4000

-6 1215998 Ry P L/~ Throttle Lever 1

-7 12158381 | Ry PATITY Throttle Wire i

1-8 (215933 |y yh+r 71457 Hanging Bracket Ass’y 1 | 874 L Incl. 8

-9 1261762 6Hh27+HYF75 V8N Cap Screw 1 |¥5x14

1-10 216601 =70 R #3147 Loop Handle Ass'y 1 [ li~147 %24 Incl. il~i4

11 (2148821 =Pl BEF73 Loop Hnadle 1 Set 1

12 (213171 v FAMY Yy TL Packing 1

-13 10868461 6407+ Nut 4 M5

-14 [215808| 6nvTFYF 750NN Lap Serew 4 | Max30

-5 1216181 |)=—7 Sticker 1 | BC20%

[-16 12155634 a—>ar 3~ A Sticker 1

1-17 {215535 | a—¥a»o~J) B Sticker ]

1-18 1215403 alHF—(rFa~—7 Tube 1 1 180L

<19 12107811 ¥ Aabr Sy F 23147 Hanging Strap Ass'y 1




2-BC200 #177-X GEAR CASE




AHES MR &S it T 2 i 55 {i £
Ref.No. | Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks

2-1 1215936 F ¥4y~ 273147 Gear Case, Ass'y 1§ 2~187% 4 Incl.2~19

2-2 1215937 |F¥4sr—=x Gear Case 1

2-3 1089845 647 FNLA Balt 1 [MBx10

2-4 261246 6AH7F7HYFERENLE Cap Screw 1 { Mox2s

2-5 1210554 7))y Bearing 1 | 4608

-6 1210555 %% Gear 1

2-7 12105566 E/UZ Blade Axis 1

2-8 (0195688 |XF7y¥ Bearing 1 i #6001

2-9 1055185 |CHy AT Snap Ring 1 1Hes

2-10 12157098 | oA vFy =h A Pinion Gear 1

2-11 1210680 | X7 Bearing 1 | 609

2-12 1140288 (X7 7 Bearing 1 | #6097

2-13 1140288 CHEZ P MAD Snap Ring 1 (658

2-14 (140270 | CHy AT Snap Ring 1 | H24

2-15 1215641 A1) —I 0il Seal 1 1 DiB286

2-16 (215640 ,vE/FEZL A Boss {4) 1

2-17 1215546 ~E/HZ B Boss (B) i

2-18 1215047 |TvrA:5y Stabilizer i

2-19 (21561064 7FILb Balt 1| M8x22k 7

2-20 1261762 6H7T7F+HVYF77UHNLM | Cap Screw 1 (M5 14

221 1215941 YamAfinN— 71857 Safety Cover, Ass’y 1 | 22~257 %7 A lacl, 22~25

2-22 12138431 Yavt A= Safety Cover l

2-23 1215943 AN—FHahts Bracket 1

2-24 1261248 6HA7THYAFHLE Cap Screw 2 i Mox2h

2-25 1215942 A28 = 00Ny Safety Cover Bracket 1




272792 2% CRANKCASE, CYL.INDER

3-BC200 I»72 ENGINE




RHES | B &S # i # Br EEST {##i £
Ref.No. | Parts Ko Parts Name Qty Remarks
-1 2682385 | Py Engine 1 AB200/08
3-2 1260003 vy ¥ Cvlinder 1 13-3 #R4r v MRS
3-3 12611661 HRAr v b tasket 1
3-4 12612501 6477+ VYFHRILL Cap Screw 6 I M5x20
3-5 (2681988 Avvalb—F =i Insulatoer 1 i3-7T R4 MNEHER
36 (261000 Koy Wind Boad 1
37T 1261171 H&A”rvb asket 2
3-8 j261246| 6A7THYFHLD Cap Screw 5 | Max25
3-9 [262386|wTIHEFy Muffler Bedy 1 §3-14 77358-bo 1258
3-10 1261008 | FL— % Plate 1
3-11 (282004 L — % Plate 1
3-12 1261007 | HR e whi4 Gasket 1
3-13 1261607 6H 7T VdARNLE Cap Serew 1 | M5 16
3-14 1262387277/~ Muffler Cover 11 3-9  773EFrity bRR R
3-15 261780 86K T7+HYF 75 UFKAb | Cap Screw 4 | Md>x20
3-16 1262388 | A= TFULAY Spark Arrester 1
3-17 |089530)| v AT Screw 1 :M3x10
3-18 |261782! bwlh— F15F Top Cover, Ass'y I 1 19~227 7 4 Incl, 19~22
3-23 Nz 7 [EREAT
3-18 [261L0F7] by FHsi— Top Cover 1 1323 ) 7 — 7 [E]EEAs i
320 (2610181 /7 =<=hA Knob 1
3-21 (2610207 A~—4 Spacer 1
3-22 (261734 Y w S AT Snap Ring l =l
3-23 |282100) ~=—7 Sticker 1§ MARUYAMA
3-24 12610247574 —2A Cranlicase 1
325 1261181 | ~R7yw7 Bearing Z | 6000C3
3-26 1261030 | A4 ir—Ib 0il Seal 1| TCl0267
32T 1261120 | A4 —Hn 0il Seal i1 TCL0207
3-28 (054676 CHY AT Smap Ring 2 11126
329 (261812 687 FHUFHALH Cap Screw 3 | MBX30
3-30 (2610321 K2 Fry whA Piston |
3-31 {261188 ARy Piston Ring 1
332 12610368 ¥RhEY Pisten Pin 1
3-33 1261037 =~ FAXRTY LY Needle Bearing I [ KBE& > 11 11.8%1
3-34 1281576 =y )T Clip 2
3-35 (2610405077 w T b w4 Crankshaflt {
3-36 {26167 75wF Z3i4T Cluteh, Ass'y 1 37,387 7 L lonel, 37,38
337 12610511759 Fia 2hA Clutch Shoe 20 AL 2
3-38 1261188 Ewst)2qg)bsiq Spring ]
3-39 261180 LaHHR Washer 20 X g16, 0112
340 1261 T7TTT | D=7 Twiy Wave Washer 2
3-41 |261056| 25 wFHELE Cluich Bolt 2 | M6
342 1261248 | 75w FHr—2 Clutch Case i
343 [2617T74| 759 FFIL =h A Clutch Drum 113-45 LA 4 A DI
3-44 (261743 | ~X7Y Bearing 2 | B000ZZNSTS
3-45 (014210 CHiybRAD Saap Ring L | S10

ﬁﬁm..




REES BRES 0 &0 #% ¥R B {i %
Ref. No. | Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks
9-46 1261086 | w72 731577 Magneto, Ass'y 1 [ 47~857 %7 4 Incl. 47~55
3-47 1261067 w—% Rotor 1
3-48 (26L069l AV —wiaraqdi 137 fenition Coil, Ass'y 1 149~057 7 4 el 49~55
3-40 1261070 a1 Coil |
350 1261744 a—-F Z7i%F Cord, Ass'y 1 {51~5637 %724 Incl.51~53
351 (261071t a—F _ Cord H
352 1261074 735 Fv 07 Plug Cap i
3-03 [2610758} 7w 7 Fook 1
354 (261072 F+»7 Cap 1
385 (2681073 Fa—7 Tube 1 | 96X P6.8x80L
3-56 (2610761 w4V — Woodrufl Key 1
3-57 1261077 HFFHFIFF o b Nut 1 | M6
3-58 261078 AN—H Spacer 2
3-58 |261256| 62T+ UFELE Cap Screw 2 I MEx25
3-60 (261200 A= FF57 Spark Plug 1 { NGK BPMGY
3-61 (261772 J—F Lead 2
962 261202 7oAy b (rommet 1
363 1261786 7oAy b Gromaet 1
364 261960 N aw vy 7IFT Fuet Tank, Ass'y 1 | 656~867 7 i Incl.65~86
365 1261961 FxUasy <hA Fuel Tank 1
366 261584 FudFewT 14T Tank Cap, Ass'y 1 | 67,68 77 A lncl.67,68
367 2B1578 | P Fey? Tank Cap 1
3-68 126110561 SyF Packing 1
369 12061696 FU—W FiyT Breather, Ass'y 1 1 T0~T727 7 A Incl. 70~72
370 (261697 Fady b Grotne t 1
371 (261500 Fy—¥H7 23ixyF Breather Sub, Ass'y |
372 1261698 74+ 7 Clip |
373 1261795 N am 147 ¥i7F Fuei Pipe, Ass'y | 1 74~847 2 A lncl. 74~84
314 126112847 25T Pipe, Ass'y 1 75~777 % 4 Incl. T5~T7
3-75 1261115 oty b Grommet L
3-76 126113 ) amtgsT Fuel Pipe L
37T 1261114l A= TO—s380F Overflow Pipe Lot @3% H5x60L
3-78 12617907 |V am sy 73#5 | Ruel Filter, Ass'y { 179~837 %7 4 lncl. 79~83
3-79 i261798 77 Clip i
3-80 2617997y Body i
3-8t 261800 7400% Filter 2
3-82 1261801 studw Packing i
3-83 1261802 UFr—+ Retainer 1
384 1261117007 Clip 1
3-85 126111880 K Pad 2
386 1261119382 ¥ Pad 1
387 12611171420 e Clip 1
3-88 (261762 6A7F+HwF77 04N Cap Serew 1 [ MoX14
3-80 {281847 | Fava7¥ Card 1




4-8C200 I777 ENGINE

U341 Z5-9 CARBURETOR, RECOIL STARTER

Fr7l—%

44 A8~



AEs HeEs il oty # R B & £
Ref.Bo. ! Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks
-1 1261634 v =% 157 Carburetor, Ass'y 1 12~337 7 4 lact, 2~33
4-34 R4 v bEESER

4-2 1261871107 0-Ring i

4-3 1261636 Pxw b Jet 1§42

4- 4 1261637 |HAy v b Gasket 1

4-5 (261638 ¥4V 754 Diaphragm 1

4~6 1261638 FL—t Plate 1

-7 126164027 b Gasket 1

4-8 1261641 R 7FHFy Pump Body 1 197 %4 Inel, 9

4-9 1261872} Ay — Screen 1 ‘

4-10 1261842 HAr» b Gasket 1

4-11 |2B6818731 ¥F14Yv 75 L Diaphragm 1

4-12 1261643 1 v75LHFTy Diaphragm Body 1

4-13 1261644 1V T35 4L Diaphragm 1

4-14 (261650 Y7—7 Retainer 1

4-15 1261648 27w Spring 1

4-16 |261645 ] 3=V F4 Purge Body 1 1 177% & tael, 17

4-17 (261646307 Valve 1

4-18 2618741 F54= Primer 1

4-12 (261647 B FH— Pump Cover 1

420 1261648 27 Screw 4

4-21 1261876 Ring 1

4-22 1261601 ] Zgw bilbsaLy Thrattle Valve i

4-23 2681652 F57 Plug i

4-24 1261658 A1~ Swivel i

4-25 12618761 A7 a Screw 2

4-26 1261659 7545 » b Bracket 1

4-27 1261878 |+ | Nut L

4-28 1261877 A¥ )2 Screw |

4-29 12616083 | R~ Start Valve | 13077 4 Incl. 30

4-30 1261654 /8wF Packing 1

4-31 12616051044 0-Ring |

4-32 1261656 A7 Spring 1

4-33 1261857 /%yF Packing 1

4-34 |26 1864 | KA b rasket 1

4-35 (261080 7o wh whA Bracket 1

4-36 262481 77—+ HIFF Alr Cleaner, Ass'y 1 | 37T~d1 7% L Incl. 37~41
' 443 1w — T ElEA

4-37T 2615981 LA} Blement 1

4-38 (261734 | ¥ T AT Grip Ring |

4-39 12619141 7V —~Fir—2* Cleaner Case 1 4-43 Y v — v [EIEAE R

4-40 126810181 /7 =4 Knob 1

4-41 12681993 A74— Screen 1

4-42 1281814 | 62T YRR L HLE Cap Screw 2 1 M5XG0

4-43 1281803~ =w—7 Sticker AT g s

— g —




REEE BRES i & & i ik it £
Ref,No. | Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks

4-44 12620111 Y1 N 7147 Recoil, Ass'y 1 | 45~h37 7 & Incl. 45~53
4-60 ) = — 7 EEFRE

4-45 1261626 0—7F 2I4F Rope, Ass'y i 45,46 72 L Incl. 45,46

4-46 1261628 R¥—% /7 Starter Knob i

4-47 1261627 Ry —Foo—7 Starter Rope 1| ¢ 3x800L

4-48 1261625 u—7HAVFK Rope Guide i

4-49 1262000 R¥—F¥r=—x <A Starter Case 1| 4-60 Y = — 7 EEEH

4-50 (261622 A4S RTS )y Spiral Spring 1

4-51 1261621 J—a Reel 1

4-52 1261623 | Ty ¥+ Washer 1

4-53 12616241ty hrRATYH 2 Set Screw 1 [ Mex12

4-54 1261154 | AZ—57T—1) 23147 Starter Pultey, Ass'y 1 | 55~687 7 4 Incl.55~58

4-55 1261630 5F v b Ratchet l

4-86 1261631 UE—vrFuy Return Spring 1

4-5T 1261620 —Ry—%7—1 Starter Pulley 1

4-58 |020299  EHZ b AD E-Ring 1 IEY

4-59 1261257 6AhZ77+rFHiLb Cap Screw 4 IM4X16

4-60 (262101 | ~NY=w—4 Sticker 1| MARUYAMA

4-61 |26 10T7TT|HFHFHixyFF+v b Nut I M6

4-62 (262403 %K Stand 1

4-63 261607 6A 77+ YFHiLb Cap Screw 2 IM5x16




5-BC200 fiEm ACCESSORIES




AHES L4 EFS & AT A Bp RN 1t E-3
Ref.No. | Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks
h-1 (215585 ady b Tool Set 1 [ 2~5 77 A Incl.2~5
5-2 |054758 a9y 74o Tool Bag 1
5-3 1210418 avEsEe 2234 Box Spanner 1 I3XI9XD R 5 o +%
54 (062047 67K Bar Wrench 1 | 3mm
5-5 1105489 647284 Bar Wrench 1 | 4mn
5-6 1262310\ A—hzFw o~y F 1347 | Aotomatic Head Ass'y L 1 | 7~187 % A lIncl. 7~18
5- 7T 1262311 FHF% Adapter 1
5-8 1262382 | oy Housing i
5- 9 1262313 |71 Lwbk Eyelet 2
5-10 (262314 27wy Spring 4
5-11 12623151 X351 FHL Slid Cam 4
5-12 (262318 ALT 4R Cam Disk 1
5-13 12623171 7ZwhbF+w b Flat Nui L
5-14 1262318 A= #3551, Spool Ass'v L VL1516 74 A lnel. 15, 16
5-15 1262319 27— Spool i
5-16 262320 o=} Code 1
5-17 1262321 #/3— Cover 1
5-18 (2862322 /7 Knob 1
5-19 1262323 77AZw iy —0 Fastning 1
5-20 1262324 4 AMF 7 arv a7 Instruction Manual 1
521 1520326 s%~Y1R} Parts List i
5-22 (215946 FPIUTYHA VALY 3 Instruction Manual 1 ¢ Bcaoo




